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DEPARTMENT 19 — ART/PHOTOGRAPHY/CRAFTS 
 

1. Paint-by-number will not be accepted. 

2. No models by adults will be accepted. 

3. Lego’s and Knex Entries - Size Requirements (due to space availability) - can not exceed 11”x14” and no higher 

                        than 11 inches. All Lego’s MUST be glued together (Elmers glue is suggested).  

4.     Puzzles should not exceed 11”x14” in size. 

5.     No paintings or drawings larger than 16” x 20” will be accepted unless noted on class. All artwork MUST be matted 

        or framed and ready to hang. NO GLASS. PLASTIC IS ACCEPTABLE.     

6.     PHOTOGRAPHY RULES **IMPORTANT ** CHANGES HAVE BEEN MADE 

• ALL PHOTOGRAPHY ENTRIES IN ALL SECTIONS MUST BE AN 8 X 10 SIZE ONLY (before matting) AND NOT TO 
EXCEED 11X14 AFTER MATTING 

• PANORAMIC PHOTOS - SIZE REQUIREMENT – 8” X 24” MAX PRINT SIZE (before matting) AND NOT TO 
EXCEED    12” X 30” AFTER MATTING 

• CANVAS PHOTOS – SIZE REQUIREMENT – 8 X 10 PRINT SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 11 X 14 

• MUST BE MOUNTED ON A MATTE ONLY (no frames accepted) 

• ALL DIGITAL AND 35MM PHOTOGRAPHS WILL BE JUDGED IN THE SAME CLASS 

• NO METAL OR PLASTIC FRAMES 

• NO DIGITAL ENHANCEMENTS WILL BE ALLOWED 

• FAIR WILL PROVIDE CLIP TO HANG ALL PHOTOS 
7.      Entries will not be accepted from professional photographers or individuals in the hobby craft business that are  

         considered to be professionals. 

8.      Entries must be done by the exhibitor and only articles made from September 2024 through August 2025 will be  

         accepted. 

9.      Limit of five (5) entries per section per exhibitor and one entry per class in the section. For example, in Section 1B 

    Photography, exhibitors may have five (5) entries, whether color, black & white, or digital, a total of 5 photographs. 

10.    No showcase display of articles will be accepted. 

11.    ENTRY AND JUDGING: Exhibits accepted only on Sunday, Aug. 17th, 1 to 5 p.m. Released with carryout  

         Items at 10 p.m., Saturday, Aug.23rd. 

 
 

SECTION 1A — ADULT PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 
(19 years & Older) 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
100. Water color ................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
200. Crayon .......................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
300. Pen and Ink Drawing .................................................... $6 $5 $4 
400. Charcoal ....................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
500. Pour Drip Canvas ......................................................... $6 $5 $4 
600. Pastel and Chalk .......................................................... $6 $5 $4 
Pencil Drawings .................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 701. black & white 702. color 
800. Acrylics ......................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
900. Magic Marker ................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
1000. Mixed Media ............................................................... $6 $5 $4 
Diamond Dotz Paintings ....................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1101. Small (8x10 or smaller)  
 1102. Large (20x30 & smaller but larger than 8x10) 
 1103. Custom (no kits, 20x30 & smaller) 
1200. Miscellaneous............................................................. $6 $5 $4 

 
 

SECTION 1B — ADULT PHOTOGRAPHS  
(19 years & Older) 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
Photography-black and white ............................................... $6 $5 $4 
 101. Portraits 108. Close Up 
 102. Animals 109. Flowers 
 103. Landscape 110. Flowers-Close Up 
 104. Seascape 111. Patriotic 
 105. Sunset & Sunrise 112. Transportation 
 106. Structure/Bldg 113. Miscellaneous 
 107. Action Shot 
Photography-color ................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 201. Portraits 208. Close Up 
 202. Animals 209. Flowers 
 203. Landscape 210. Flowers-Close Up 
 204. Seascape 211. Patriotic 
 205. Sunset & Sunrise 212. Transportation 
 206. Structure/Bldg 213. Miscellaneous 
 207. Action Shot 
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Sepia Photography ............................................................... $6 $5 $4  
 301. Portraits 308. Close Up 
 302. Animals 309. Flowers 
 303. Landscape 310. Flowers-Close Up 
 304. Seascape 311. Patriotic 
 305. Sunset & Sunrise 312. Transportation 
 306. Structure/Bldg 313. Miscellaneous 
 307. Action Shot 
Specialty Photography ......................................................... $6 $5 $4  
 401. Canvas Photo (8x10 print size not to exceed 11x14 after matting) 
 402. Panoramic Photo (not to exceed 8x24 before matting and 12x30 after matting) 

 

 
 

SECTION 1C- ADULT HANDICRAFTS 
(19 years & Older) 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
100. Bead Work .................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
200. Jewelry ......................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
300. Cone and Nut Work ...................................................... $6 $5 $4 
400. Creative and Traditional Dolls ...................................... $6 $5 $4 
Creative Holiday Articles ...................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 501. Centerpiece 503. Ornament 
 502. Wall Hanging 504. Miscellaneous 
Creative, Dried, or Silk Flowers............................................ $6 $5 $4 
 601. Centerpieces 603. Miscellaneous 
 602. Wall Hangings 
700. Leather Work ................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
800. Mosaic .......................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
900. Pysanka Deco Eggs ..................................................... $6 $5 $4 
Wood Working ...................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1001. Household Wood Item 1004. Carving 
 1002. Lathe or Jig Saw Cut 1005. Whittling 
 1003. Burning 1006. Miscellaneous 
1100. Metal Tooling .............................................................. $6 $5 $4 
Metal Work ........................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1201. Household Item 1203.Wall Hanging 
 1202. Useful Article 1204. Other 
1300. Cast Plaster ................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
Ceramics .............................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 1401. Stain 1405. Glaze on Glaze 
 1402. Dry Brush Stain 1406. Group or Sets 
 1403. Glazes 1407. Miscellaneous 
 1404. Porcelain 
1500. Stained Glass ............................................................. $5 $4     $3 
Tole Painting ........................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 1601. Slate                 1603. Other 
 1602. Wood              
1700. Mixed Media ............................................................... $6 $5 $4 
Textile Painting ..................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1801. Clothing-Stenciled 1803. Clothing-Puff Paint 
 1802. Clothing-Freehand 1804. Household Items 
Decorative Clothing — not sewn .......................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1901. Sequins 1903. Miscellaneous 
 1902. Appliqué 
2000. Photo Albums 
2100. Stuffed Toys — glued, no sewing .............................. $6 $5 $4 
2200. String Art .................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
2300. Candles ...................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
Furniture ............................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 2401. Wood   2403. Metal 
 2402. Macramé                   2404. Other 
Sculpture .............................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 2501. Clay  2503. Metal        
 2502. Cast plaster                 2504. Other 
2600. Painting on Non Traditional Surface .......................... $6 $5 $4 
Handmade Baskets .............................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 2701. Traditional  2703. Mixed Media        
 2702. Non-Traditional 
2800. Vinyl Decal Creations………………………………….  $6        $5        $4 
2900. Diamond Dotz miscellaneous item…………………… $6        $5        $4 
Miscellaneous Handicraft ..................................................... $6 $5 $4  
 3001. Centerpiece 3003. Wreaths 
 3002. Wallhanging 3004. Other 
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SECTION 6 — ARTWORK AND HANDICRAFTS  

FOR THE HANDICAPPED (any age) 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
 100. Beadwork & Jewelry .................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 200. Mosaic ......................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 300. Weaving ...................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 400. Creative Holiday Articles ............................................. $6 $5 $4 
 Decorative Clothing — not sewn .............................................  
  501. Textile Painting 503. Applique 
  502. Sequins 504. Miscellaneous 
Woodworking ........................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 601. Household item 602. Miscellaneous 
Drawings ............................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 701. Pencil 702. Pen 
Handmade Baskets .............................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 801. Traditional  803. Mixed Media        
 802. Non-Traditional 
900. String Art ...................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
1000. Miscellaneous............................................................. $6 $5 $4 

Note: All handicapped exhibits will adhere to adults’ rules. 

 
 
 

ALL CLASSES FOR 5 YEARS OLD TO 18 YEARS OLD (as of Jan 1st) HAVE 
MOVED TO DEPARTMENT 11 YOUTH EXHIBITS 

SEE CLASSES BELOW 
 

 

DEPARTMENT 11 — YOUTHS UNDER 19 
 

 
SECTION B-19A — YOUTH PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS  

 
Note: All youth exhibits will adhere to adult rules. See Department 19 Rules. 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
Water color ........................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 101. 5 years & under  
 102. 6 years – 12 years 
 103. 13 years – 18 years 
Crayon .................................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 201. 5 years & under  
 202. 6 years – 12 years 
 203. 13 years – 18 years 
Pen and Ink Drawing ............................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 301. 5 years & under  
 302. 6 years – 12 years 
 303. 13 years – 18 years 
Charcoal ............................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 401. 5 years & under  
 402. 6 years – 12 years 
 403. 13 years – 18 years 
Pour Drip Canvas ................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 501. 5 years & under  
 502. 6 years – 12 years 
 503. 13 years – 18 years 
Pastel and Chalk .................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 601. 5 years & under  
 602. 6 years – 12 years 
 603. 13 years – 18 years 
Pencil Drawings Black & White ............................................ $6 $5 $4 
 701. 5 years & under  
 702. 6 years – 12 years 
 703. 13 years – 18 years 
Pencil Drawings Color .......................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 801. 5 years & under  
 802. 6 years – 12 years 
 803. 13 years – 18 years 
Acrylics ................................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 901. 5 years & under  
 902. 6 years – 12 years 
 903. 13 years – 18 years 
Magic Marker ........................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 1001. 5 years & under  
 1002. 6 years – 12 years 
 1003. 13 years – 18 years 
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Mixed Media ......................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1101. 5 years & under  
 1102. 6 years – 12 years 
 1103. 13 years – 18 years 
Diamond Dotz Paintings - Small (8x10 or smaller) .............. $6 $5 $4 
 1201. 5 years & under  
 1202. 6 years – 12 years 
 1203. 13 years – 18 years 
Diamond Dotz Paintings - Large (20x30 & smaller .............. $6 $5 $4                                    
 1301. 5 years & under                but larger than 8x10)  
 1302. 6 years – 12 years 
 1303. 13 years – 18 years 
Diamond Dotz Paintings - Custom (no kits, 20x30 & under) $6 $5 $4 
 1401. 5 years & under  
 1402. 6 years – 12 years 
 1403. 13 years – 18 years 
Miscellaneous ....................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1501. 5 years & under  
 1502. 6 years – 12 years 
 1503. 13 years – 18 years 

 
 
 

SECTION B-19B — YOUTH PHOTOGRAPHS 
 
Note: All youth exhibits will adhere to adult rules. See Department 19 Rules. 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
Photography-black and white – 5 years & under ................. $6 $5 $4 
 101. Portraits 108. Close Up 
 102. Animals 109. Flowers 
 103. Landscape 110. Flowers-Close Up 
 104. Seascape 111. Patriotic 
 105. Sunset & Sunrise 112. Transportation 
 106. Structure/Bldg 113. Miscellaneous 
 107. Action Shot 
Photography-black and white – 6 years – 12 years ............. $6 $5 $4 
 201. Portraits 208. Close Up 
 202. Animals 209. Flowers 
 203. Landscape 210. Flowers-Close Up 
 204. Seascape 211. Patriotic 
 205. Sunset & Sunrise 212. Transportation 
 206. Structure/Bldg 213. Miscellaneous 
 207. Action Shot 
Photography-black and white – 13 years – 18 years ........... $6 $5 $4 
 301. Portraits 308. Close Up 
 302. Animals 309. Flowers 
 303. Landscape 310. Flowers-Close Up 
 304. Seascape 311. Patriotic 
 305. Sunset & Sunrise 312. Transportation 
 306. Structure/Bldg 313. Miscellaneous 
 307. Action Shot 
Photography-color – 5 years & under .................................. $6 $5 $4 
 401. Portraits 408. Close Up 
 402. Animals 409. Flowers 
 403. Landscape 410. Flowers-Close Up 
 404. Seascape 411. Patriotic 
 405. Sunset & Sunrise 412. Transportation 
 406. Structure/Bldg 413. Miscellaneous 
 407. Action Shot 
Photography-color – 6 years – 12 years .............................. $6 $5 $4 
 501. Portraits 508. Close Up 
 502. Animals 509. Flowers 
 503. Landscape 510. Flowers-Close Up 
 504. Seascape 511. Patriotic 
 505. Sunset & Sunrise 512. Transportation 
 506. Structure/Bldg 513. Miscellaneous 
 507. Action Shot 
Photography-color - 13 years – 18 years ............................. $6 $5 $4 
 601. Portraits 608. Close Up 
 602. Animals 609. Flowers 
 603. Landscape 610. Flowers-Close Up 
 604. Seascape 611. Patriotic 
 605. Sunset & Sunrise 612. Transportation 
 606. Structure/Bldg 613. Miscellaneous 
 607. Action Shot 
Sepia Photography – 5 years & under ................................. $6 $5 $4  
 701. Portraits 708. Close Up 
 702. Animals 709. Flowers 
 703. Landscape 710. Flowers-Close Up 
 704. Seascape 711. Patriotic 
 705. Sunset & Sunrise 712. Transportation 
 706. Structure/Bldg 713. Miscellaneous 
 707. Action Shot 
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Sepia Photography - 6 years – 12 years.............................. $6 $5 $4  
 801. Portraits 808. Close Up 
 802. Animals 809. Flowers 
 803. Landscape 810. Flowers-Close Up 
 804. Seascape 811. Patriotic 
 805. Sunset & Sunrise 812. Transportation 
 806. Structure/Bldg 813. Miscellaneous 
 807. Action Shot 
Sepia Photography - 13 years – 18 years ........................... $6 $5 $4  
 901. Portraits 908. Close Up 
 902. Animals 909. Flowers 
 903. Landscape 910. Flowers-Close Up 
 904. Seascape 911. Patriotic 
 905. Sunset & Sunrise 912. Transportation 
 906. Structure/Bldg 913. Miscellaneous 
 907. Action Shot 
Specialty Photography ......................................................... $6 $5 $4  
 401. Canvas Photo (8x10 print size not to exceed 11x14 after matting) 
 402. Panoramic Photo (not to exceed 8x24 before matting and 12x30 after matting) 

 
 

 
SECTION B-19C — YOUTH HANDICRAFTS 

 
Note: All youth exhibits will adhere to adult rules. See Department 19 Rules. 

 
Class ................................................................................... 1st 2nd 3rd 
 Bead Work ........................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 101. 5 years & under  
 102. 6 years – 12 years 
 103. 13 years – 18 years 
 Jewelry ................................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 201. 5 years & under  
 202. 6 years – 12 years 
 203. 13 years – 18 years 
 Cone and Nut Work ............................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 301. 5 years & under  
 302. 6 years – 12 years 
 303. 13 years – 18 years 
 Creative and Traditional Dolls ............................................. $6 $5 $4 
 401. 5 years & under  
 402. 6 years – 12 years 
 403. 13 years – 18 years 
 Creative Holiday Articles ..................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 501. 5 years & under  
 502. 6 years – 12 years 
 503. 13 years – 18 years 
 Creative, Dried, or Silk Flowers........................................... $6 $5 $4 
 601. 5 years & under  
 602. 6 years – 12 years 
 603. 13 years – 18 years 
 Leather Work ....................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 701. 5 years & under  
 702. 6 years – 12 years 
 703. 13 years – 18 years 
 Mosaic ................................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 801. 5 years & under  
 802. 6 years – 12 years 
 803. 13 years – 18 years 
Pysanka Deco Eggs ............................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 901. 5 years & under  
 902. 6 years – 12 years 
 903. 13 years – 18 years 
Weaving ................................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 1001. 5 years & under  
 1002. 6 years – 12 years 
 1003. 13 years – 18 years 
Wood Working - Household Wood Item............................... $6 $5 $4 
 1101. 5 years & under  
 1102. 6 years – 12 years 
 1103. 13 years – 18 years 
Wood Working - Lathe or Jig Saw Cut ................................. $6 $5 $4 
 1201. 5 years & under  
 1202. 6 years – 12 years 
 1203. 13 years – 18 years 
Wood Working - Burning ...................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1301. 5 years & under  
 1302. 6 years – 12 years 
 1303. 13 years – 18 years 
Wood Working - Toys ........................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 1401. 5 years & under  
 1402. 6 years – 12 years 
 1403. 13 years – 18 years 
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Wood Working - Miscellaneous............................................ $6 $5 $4 
 1501. 5 years & under  
 1502. 6 years – 12 years 
 1503. 13 years – 18 years 
Metal Tooling ........................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 1601. 5 years & under  
 1602. 6 years – 12 years 
 1603. 13 years – 18 years 
Centerpieces ........................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 1701. 5 years & under  
 1702. 6 years – 12 years 
 1703. 13 years – 18 years 
Ceramics — figurines no larger than 12” – Stain ................. $6 $5 $4 
 1801. 5 years & under  
 1802. 6 years – 12 years 
 1803. 13 years – 18 years 
Ceramics — figurines no larger than 12” – Glazes  ............. $6 $5 $4 
 1901. 5 years & under  
 1902. 6 years – 12 years 
 1903. 13 years – 18 years 
Ceramics — figurines no larger than 12” – Dry Brush ......... $6 $5 $4 
 2001. 5 years & under  
 2002. 6 years – 12 years 
 2003. 13 years – 18 years 
Ceramics — figurines no larger than 12” – Miscellaneous .. $6 $5 $4 
 2101. 5 years & under  
 2102. 6 years – 12 years 
 2103. 13 years – 18 years 
Sculpture - Clay .................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 2201. 5 years & under  
 2202. 6 years – 12 years 
 2203. 13 years – 18 years 
Sculpture – Cast Plaster ...................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 2301. 5 years & under  
 2302. 6 years – 12 years 
 2303. 13 years – 18 years 
Sculpture - Other .................................................................. $6 $5 $4 
 2401. 5 years & under  
 2402. 6 years – 12 years 
 2403. 13 years – 18 years 
Stained Glass ....................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 2501. 5 years & under  
 2502. 6 years – 12 years 
 2503. 13 years – 18 years 
Sand Art ................................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 2601. 5 years & under  
 2602. 6 years – 12 years 
 2603. 13 years – 18 years 
Models - Airplanes ................................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 2701. 5 years & under  
 2702. 6 years – 12 years 
 2703. 13 years – 18 years 
Models - Boats ..................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 2801. 5 years & under  
 2802. 6 years – 12 years 
 2803. 13 years – 18 years 
Models – Cars & Trucks ....................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 2901. 5 years & under  
 2902. 6 years – 12 years 
 2903. 13 years – 18 years 
Models - Miscellaneous ........................................................ $6 $5 $4 
 3001. 5 years & under  
 3002. 6 years – 12 years 
 3003. 13 years – 18 years 
1900. Mixed Media ............................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 3101. 5 years & under  
 3102. 6 years – 12 years 
 3103. 13 years – 18 years 
Textile Painting – Clothing Stenciled ................................... $6 $5 $4 
 3201. 5 years & under  
 3202. 6 years – 12 years 
 3203. 13 years – 18 years 
Textile Painting – Clothing Freehand ................................... $6 $5 $4 
 3301. 5 years & under  
 3302. 6 years – 12 years 
 3303. 13 years – 18 years 
Textile Painting – Clothing Puff Paint ................................... $6 $5 $4 
 3401. 5 years & under  
 3402. 6 years – 12 years 
 3403. 13 years – 18 years 
Textile Painting – Household Items ..................................... $6 $5 $4 
 3501. 5 years & under  
 3502. 6 years – 12 years 
 3503. 13 years – 18 years 
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Decorative Clothing — not sewn - Sequins ......................... $6 $5 $4 
 3601. 5 years & under  
 3602. 6 years – 12 years 
 3603. 13 years – 18 years 
Decorative Clothing — not sewn - Appliqué ........................ $6 $5 $4 
 3701. 5 years & under  
 3702. 6 years – 12 years 
 3703. 13 years – 18 years 
Decorative Clothing — not sewn - Miscellaneous ............... $6 $5 $4 
 3801. 5 years & under  
 3802. 6 years – 12 years 
 3803. 13 years – 18 years 
String Art ............................................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 3901. 5 years & under  
 3902. 6 years – 12 years 
 3903. 13 years – 18 years 
Legos (see size requirement dept 19 rule #3) Airplane ....... $6 $5 $4 
 4001. 5 years & under  
 4002. 6 years – 12 years 
 4003. 13 years – 18 years 
Legos (see size requirement dept 19 rule #3) Truck ........... $6 $5 $4 
 4101. 5 years & under  
 4102. 6 years – 12 years 
 4103. 13 years – 18 years 
Legos (see size requirement dept 19 rule #3) Boat ............. $6 $5 $4 
 4201. 5 years & under  
 4202. 6 years – 12 years 
 4203. 13 years – 18 years 
Legos (see size requirement dept 19 rule #3) Car .............. $6 $5 $4 
 4301. 5 years & under  
 4302. 6 years – 12 years 
 4303. 13 years – 18 years 
Legos (see size requirement dept 19 rule #3) Misc ............. $6 $5 $4 
 4401. 5 years & under  
 4402. 6 years – 12 years 
 4403. 13 years – 18 years 
Knex (see size requirement dept 19 rule #3) ....................... $6 $5 $4 
 4501. 5 years & under  
 4502. 6 years – 12 years 
 4503. 13 years – 18 years 
Painting on Non Traditional Surface .................................... $6 $5 $4 
 4601. 5 years & under  
 4602. 6 years – 12 years 
 4603. 13 years – 18 years 
Handmade Baskets - Traditional .......................................... $6 $5 $4 
 4701. 5 years & under  
 4702. 6 years – 12 years 
 4703. 13 years – 18 years 
Handmade Baskets - NonTraditional ................................... $6 $5 $4 
 4801. 5 years & under  
 4802. 6 years – 12 years 
 4803. 13 years – 18 years 
Handmade Baskets – Mixed Media ..................................... $6 $5 $4 
 4901. 5 years & under  
 4902. 6 years – 12 years 
 4903. 13 years – 18 years 
Vinyl Decal Creations…………………………...…………….  $6        $5        $4 
 5001. 5 years & under  
 5002. 6 years – 12 years 
 5003. 13 years – 18 years 
Diamond Dotz Miscellaneous Item……………...... ……….  $6        $5        $4 
 5101. 5 years & under  
 5102. 6 years – 12 years 
 5103. 13 years – 18 years 
Miscellaneous - Centerpieces .............................................. $6 $5 $4 
 5201. 5 years & under  
 5202. 6 years – 12 years 
 5203. 13 years – 18 years 
Miscellaneous – Wall Hangings ........................................... $6 $5 $4 
 5301. 5 years & under  
 5302. 6 years – 12 years 
 5303. 13 years – 18 years 
Miscellaneous - Wreaths ...................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 5401. 5 years & under  
 5402. 6 years – 12 years 
 5403. 13 years – 18 years 
Miscellaneous - Other .......................................................... $6 $5 $4 
 5501. 5 years & under  
 5502. 6 years – 12 years 
 5503. 13 years – 18 years 

 


